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Saturday Evening February 20, 2021
 F DT D 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30
 4 13 13 KVAL News News Jeopardy! Wheel NCIS: Los Angeles 48 Hours ’ (HD) 48 Hours ’ (HD)

 6 16 16 KMTR News NBC 16 Big Bang Ellen’s Game (8:29) Saturday Night Live (N) Saturday Night Live

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB Start Up Start Up R. Steves R. Steves Frankie Drake Midsomer Murders Midsomer Forsyte

 9 9 9 KEZI NBA Basketball: Heat at Lakers Kezi 9 News Special Ent. Tonight FamFeud FamFeud

 13 34 34 KLSR Immortals Outdoor World’s World’s 9-1-1 ’ (HD) Name That Tune News World’s

 10 307 239 WGN-A NewsNation (N) NewsNation (N) NewsNation (CC) NewsNation (CC) NewsNation (CC)

 11 23 23 KEVU Access Hollywood Major Crimes Castle “Still” (CC) ››› Batman Begins (2005) Christian Bale.

 12 - 17 CW Central Central Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Nightwatch ’ (CC) Bloodline Detectives Seinfeld Ninja

 24 252 108 LIFE Death Saved My Life (2021) Meagan Good. The Long Island Serial Killer: A Mother’s Hunt Serial Killer

 26 248 136 FX Spider-Man ›› Venom (2018, Action) Tom Hardy. ’ (CC) ››› X-Men: Days of Future Past

 27 206 140 ESPN College Basketball Boxing Miguel Berchelt vs. Oscar Valdez. SportsCenter (N) SportsCenter (N)

 28 209 143 ESPN2 College Basketball College Basketball Arizona State at UCLA. Basket Australian Open

 29 304 106 TVLAND Two Men Two Men Two Men Two Men Two Men Two and a Half Men Two Men Two Men Two Men

 30 276 197 NGEO North Korea-Dictator North Korea-Dictator North Korea North Korea-Dictator North Korea-Dictator

 31 360 205 FNC Justice With Jeanine Greg Gutfeld Watters’ World Justice With Jeanine Greg Gutfeld

 32 356 209 MSNBC Week-Johnson American Voices Week-Johnson Week-Johnson Dateline Extra (CC)

 34 291 172 DSNY Jessie ’ Bunk’d Bunk’d Bunk’d Jessie ’ Jessie ’ Big City Big City Big City Big City

 36 249 107 COM (5:00) ›› The Internship (2013) › Identity Thief (2013, Comedy) Jason Bateman. (CC) ››› Dumb & Dumber

 37 245 138 TNT (4:30) ››› American Gangster (2007) ›› The Equalizer (2014) Denzel Washington. (CC) (DVS) Malcolm X

 38 247 139 WTBS (4:45) ››› Transformers (2007) (CC) (DVS) ››› Ready Player One (2018) Tye Sheridan. (CC) (DVS)

 40 244 122 SYFY Robin ›› Blade (1998) Wesley Snipes, Stephen Dorff. (CC) ›› Hancock (2008) Will Smith. (CC)

 41 273 129 BRAVO Las Vegas ’ (CC) Las Vegas “Heroes” ›› Fast Five (2011, Action) Vin Diesel, Paul Walker. (CC)

 42 229 112 HGTV Dream Dream Chateau Chateau Love It or List It Love It or List It

 44 242 105 USA Chicago P.D. ’ Chicago P.D. ’ Chicago P.D. ’ Chicago P.D. ’ Chicago P.D. ’

 46 280 183 TLC My 600-Lb. Life “Brianne’s Story” ’ My 600-Lb. Life (N) ’ 1000-Lb. Sisters (N)

 48 256 132 TCM ››› Lilies of the Field ››› Guess Who’s Coming to Dinner (1967) ›› Native Son (1951) Richard Wright.

 49 278 182 TDC Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid

 50 282 184 ANPL The Zoo ’ The Zoo ’ The Zoo ’ The Zoo ’ (10:01) The Zoo ’

 51 265 118 A&E ››› The 40-Year-Old Virgin (2005) ’ (CC) ››› Bridesmaids (2011) Kristen Wiig, Maya Rudolph. ’ (CC)

 52 258 384 FXM (5:40) ››› Hidden Figures (2016) Taraji P. Henson. (8:20) ››› Selma (2014) David Oyelowo. (CC)

 55 269 120 HIST (5:50) The Pacific (6:56) The Pacific The Pacific (CC) (9:01) The Pacific (10:08) The Pacific

 57 355 208 CNBC Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Undercover Boss ’ Undercover Boss ’

 61 254 131 AMC (5:30) › Gone in 60 Seconds (2000) (SAP) ›› 12 Strong (2018, War) (SAP) Chris Hemsworth. Premiere. (CC)

 62 277 196 TRAV Ghost Nation (CC) Ghost Nation (CC) Ghost Nation (CC) Ghost Nation (CC) Kindred Spirits

 66 231 110 FOOD Diners Diners Diners, Drive Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners Diners

 72 202 200 CNN Gates Interview Lincoln: Divided We Stanley Tucci CNN Newsroom Live CNN Newsroom Live

 87 312 185 HALL Beverly Hills Wedding Matching Hearts (2020) Taylor Cole. (CC) Mix Up in the Mediterranean (2021) Premiere.

 89 220 159 NBCSN Motorcycle Race Sailing The PRADA Cup Challenger Selec Mecum Auto Auctions (CC)

Sunday Evening February 21, 2021
 F DT D 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30
 4 13 13 KVAL News Attkisson 60 Minutes (N) (CC) The Equalizer (N) NCIS: Los Angeles NCIS: New Orleans

 6 16 16 KMTR News NBC 16 Weakest Link The Wall ’ (HD) Dateline NBC “The Widower: Episode 3”

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB Art Beat Field British Baking Miss Scarlet All Creatures Great and Small Beyond

 9 9 9 KEZI News News Funny Home Videos American Idol “402 (Auditions)” (N) (CC) The Rookie (N)

 13 34 34 KLSR Greta Matter Cherries Bless Simpsons The- Burgers Fam. Guy News World’s

 10 307 239 WGN-A NewsNation (N) NewsNation (N) NewsNation (CC) NewsNation (CC) NewsNation (CC)

 11 23 23 KEVU TMZ (N) ’ (CC) Major Crimes (CC) Castle ’ ›› Mean Girls 2 (2011) Meaghan Martin.

 12 - 17 CW Burgers Burgers Nightwatch ’ (CC) Batwoman (N) ’ Charmed (N) ’ Seinfeld Ninja

 24 252 108 LIFE Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Rizzoli & Isles (CC)

 26 248 136 FX (4:30) ›› Venom ’ ››› Captain America: The Winter Soldier (2014) Chris Evans. ’ Capt. America: Winter

 27 206 140 ESPN NBA Basketball SportsCenter W/Van Pelt SportsCenter W/Van Pelt SportsC.

 28 209 143 ESPN2 World of X Games 2021 Australian Open Tennis Men’s Final.

 29 304 106 TVLAND Two Men Two Men Two Men Two Men Two Men Two and a Half Men Two Men Two Men Two Men

 30 276 197 NGEO Wicked Tuna (N) (CC) (7:42) Wicked Tuna (CC) W. Tuna (9:26) Wicked Tuna W. Tuna

 31 360 205 FNC The Next Revolution Greg Gutfeld Life, Liberty & Levin The Next Revolution Greg Gutfeld

 32 356 209 MSNBC Week-Johnson American Voices Week-Johnson Week-Johnson Dateline ’ (CC)

 34 291 172 DSNY Jessie ’ Jessie ’ Jessie ’ Bunk’d Bunk’d Bunk’d Jessie ’ Jessie ’ Jessie ’ Jessie ’

 36 249 107 COM (4:30) › Identity Thief (7:15) ››› Dumb & Dumber (1994) Jim Carrey, Jeff Daniels. (CC) Hot Tub Mach.

 37 245 138 TNT (4:45) ›› Ghosts of Mississippi ››› Black Panther (2018, Action) Chadwick Boseman. (CC) (DVS) ›› ATL

 38 247 139 WTBS (5:30) ››› Back to the Future Part III (1990) Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Back to the Future

 40 244 122 SYFY Blade 2: Bloodhunt ›› Hancock (2008) Will Smith. (CC) ››› Enemy of the State (1998) Will Smith.

 41 273 129 BRAVO Housewives Housewives-Atlanta Housewives-Atlanta Watch Chat Housewives-Atlanta

 42 229 112 HGTV Home Town (CC) Home Town (CC) Home Town Home Town (N) Home Town (CC)

 44 242 105 USA Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU

 46 280 183 TLC 90 Day Fiancé “The Devil’s Work” ’ 90 Day Fiancé “Three’s a Party” (N) ’ (10:02) Sister Wives

 48 256 132 TCM (5:00) ››› Bombshell ›› Design for Living (1933) Fredric March. ›› The Cossacks (1928) John Gilbert.

 49 278 182 TDC Crikey... Irwins Crikey... Irwins Crikey... Irwins Crikey... Irwins Crikey... Irwins

 50 282 184 ANPL Lone Star Law ’ Lone Star Law ’ Lone Star Law (9:01) Lone Star Law Lone Star Law ’

 51 265 118 A&E (5:30) ›› Jack Reacher: Never Go Back ’ ›› Walking Tall (2004) The Rock. ’ (CC) (10:01) ›› Taken 2

 52 258 384 FXM (5:20) ››› The Hate U Give (2018) (CC) (8:05) ››› The Hate U Give (2018) Amandla Stenberg. (CC)

 55 269 120 HIST Fast Foods Built America Built America Built America Modern Marvels (N)

 57 355 208 CNBC Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’

 61 254 131 AMC 12 Strong ›› Now You See Me (2013) Jesse Eisenberg. (CC) The Walking Dead ›› Now You See Me

 62 277 196 TRAV Mountain Monsters Mountain Monsters Mountain Monsters (N) (CC) Survivorman: Bigfoot

 66 231 110 FOOD Guy’s Games Guy’s Games Guy’s Games Worst Cooks Beat Flay Beat Flay

 72 202 200 CNN Stanley Tucci Lincoln: Divided We State-Union Stanley Tucci Lincoln: Divided We

 87 312 185 HALL Love Under the Stars Mix Up in the Mediterranean (2021) (CC) Calls the Heart Golden Golden

 89 220 159 NBCSN Hockey (6:45) NHL Overtime Sailing The PRADA Cup Challenger Selec Mecum Auto Auctions (CC)

Tuesday Evening February 23, 2021
 F DT D 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30
 4 13 13 KVAL News Inside Jeopardy! Wheel NCIS ’ (HD) FBI ’ (HD) (CC) FBI: Most Wanted

 6 16 16 KMTR News NBC 16 Big Bang Big Bang Rock Kenan (N) This Is Us (N) (10:01) Nurses (N)

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB House BBC PBS NewsHour (N) Finding Your Roots Freedom Riders: American Experience ’

 9 9 9 KEZI News News FamFeud ET To Tell the Truth (N) black-ish mixed-ish To Tell the Truth (N)

 13 34 34 KLSR Hot Hot News at Jdg Judy The Resident (9:01) Prodigal Son News Sports

 10 307 239 WGN-A NewsNation (N) NewsNation (N) NewsNation (CC) NewsNation (CC) NewsNation (CC)

 11 23 23 KEVU The 700 Club ’ Drew Barrymore Chicago P.D. ’ Chicago P.D. ’ TMZ (N) Holly

 12 - 17 CW Burgers Burgers Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Superman & Lois “Pilot” (N) Super Seinfeld Seinfeld

 24 252 108 LIFE Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Rizzoli & Isles (CC)

 26 248 136 FX › Pixels (2015) Adam Sandler. ’ (CC) ››› Spider-Man: Into the Spider-Verse (2018) ’ (CC) Spider

 27 206 140 ESPN College Basketball Teams TBA. (N) (Live) SportsCenter SportsCenter (N) SportsCenter (N)

 28 209 143 ESPN2 College Basketball Teams TBA. (N) (Live) Basket UFC Helwani UFC Archival Pardon

 29 304 106 TVLAND Andy G. Andy G. Andy G. Andy G. Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond

 30 276 197 NGEO Life Below Zero Life Below Life Below Zero Port Protection Life Below

 31 360 205 FNC Hannity (N) (Live) The Ingraham Angle Fox News at Night Tucker Carlson Hannity (CC)

 32 356 209 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word The 11th Hour Rachel Maddow The Last Word

 34 291 172 DSNY Jessie ’ Jessie ’ Raven Raven Big City Big City Big City Big City Big City Bunk’d

 36 249 107 COM Office Office Office Office Drunk Drunk Drunk Drunk Office Office

 37 245 138 TNT NBA Basketball NBA Basketball: Trail Blazers at Nuggets NBA on TNT Basket

 38 247 139 WTBS Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Misery

 40 244 122 SYFY ›› Limitless (2011) Bradley Cooper. ›› Armageddon (1998) Bruce Willis, Billy Bob Thornton. (CC)

 41 273 129 BRAVO Chrisley Chrisley Chrisley Chrisley Chrisley Chrisley Chrisley Chrisley Real House.

 42 229 112 HGTV Home Town Home Town (CC) Fixer to Fabulous Home Again Hunters Hunt Intl

 44 242 105 USA Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Temptation Island Temptation Island

 46 280 183 TLC Outdaughtered ’ OutDaughtered-New Outdaughtered “Escape From Quarantine” (10:02) Unpolished

 48 256 132 TCM Pride of the Marines (7:15) ››› Destination Tokyo (1943) Cary Grant. (CC) (9:45) ››› Air Force (1943) (CC)

 49 278 182 TDC Moonshiners ’ Moonshiners Moonshiners “Ice Shine” (N) ’ (CC) Master Distiller

 50 282 184 ANPL Animal Cribs ’ Animal Cribs ’ Insane Pools: Deeper Dive (N) ’ Treehouse Masters

 51 265 118 A&E The First 48 ’ The First 48 ’ The First 48 ’ The First 48 ’ (10:01) The First 48

 52 258 384 FXM Spider’s Web (6:55) ›› The Girl in the Spider’s Web (2018) (9:15) ›› Downsizing (2017) Matt Damon.

 55 269 120 HIST (4:00) ›››› Saving Private Ryan (1998) ’ Drilling Down Curse-Island Assembly Required

 57 355 208 CNBC Shark Tank ’ The Profit (N) (CC) The Profit (CC) Shepard Smith The Profit (CC)

 61 254 131 AMC (5:00) ›› Southpaw (2015) Jake Gyllenhaal. ››› The Bourne Identity (2002) (SAP) Matt Damon. (CC) Bourne Su

 62 277 196 TRAV Osbournes- Bel. Osbournes- Bel. Osbournes- Bel. Osbournes- Bel. Osbournes- Bel.

 66 231 110 FOOD Chopped (CC) Chopped (CC) Chopped (CC) Chopped (N) (CC) Supermarket

 72 202 200 CNN Cuomo Prime Time CNN Tonight CNN Tonight Anderson Cooper Cuomo Prime Time

 87 312 185 HALL Sister of the Bride The Perfect Bride (2017) Pascale Hutton. Mix Up in the Mediterranean (2021) (CC)

 89 220 159 NBCSN Hockey (6:45) NHL Overtime Doc Emrick Motorcycle Racing Monster Energy Supercross. (CC)

Sunday Morning February 21, 2021
 F DT D 8 AM 8:30 9 AM 9:30 10 AM 10:30 11 AM 11:30 12 PM 12:30
 4 13 13 KVAL News Nation Bull Riding College Basketball Michigan at Ohio State. PGA Golf

 6 16 16 KMTR Meet the Press (N) Alpine Skiing FIS Freestyle Doc Emrick NHL Hockey

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB Dinosaur Arthur R. Steves R. Steves Nature ’ NOVA ’ (HD) Jazz (CC) (DVS)

 9 9 9 KEZI KEZI 9 News AM This Week Home. House oh baby! Paid Prg. NBA Basket

 13 34 34 KLSR Fox News Sunday Matter PBA Bowling Players Championship, Finals. RaceDay NASCAR Cup Series

 10 307 239 WGN-A Married Married Married Married Married Married Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man

 11 23 23 KEVU In Search Snowden Crossfire Ministries Spirit Life 2.0 Ocean Heartland Rollin’  TV Whacked

 12 - 17 CW Paid Prg. In Touch David Mass P. Stone New Paid Prg. ROH Wrestling

 24 252 108 LIFE Amazing Jeremiah J. Osteen Paid Prg. My Stepfather’s Secret (2019) (CC) His Double Life (2016)

 26 248 136 FX Mike ›› Wild Card (2015) Jason Statham. ’ ›› Superfly (2018, Suspense) Trevor Jackson. ’ (CC)

 27 206 140 ESPN SportsCenter (N) SportsCenter (N) College Basketball Cincinnati at Houston. Wm. Basketball

 28 209 143 ESPN2 Australian Open Women’s College Basketball Women’s College Basketball

 29 304 106 TVLAND Golden Golden Golden Golden Golden The Golden Girls ’ Golden Golden Golden

 30 276 197 NGEO Wicked Tuna (CC) Wicked Tuna (CC) Wicked Tuna (CC) Wicked Tuna (CC) Wicked Tuna (CC)

 31 360 205 FNC MediaBuzz (N) (Live) America’s News HQ America’s News HQ Fox News Sunday Journal Editorial

 32 356 209 MSNBC The Sunday Show Weekends-Alex Witt Weekends-Alex Witt Weekends-Alex Witt MSNBC Live

 34 291 172 DSNY Big City Big City Big City Big City Ladybug Ladybug Secrets Secrets Descendants 2 (2017)

 36 249 107 COM Parks Parks Office (9:45) The Office ’ Office Office Office Office Office

 37 245 138 TNT NCIS: New Orleans ››› The Color Purple (1985, Drama) Whoopi Goldberg, Danny Glover. (CC) Malcolm X

 38 247 139 WTBS Raymond Raymond Seinfeld Seinfeld Seinfeld Go-Big Show (CC) Wipeout ’ (CC) Future

 40 244 122 SYFY Twi. Zone Twi. Zone Twi. Zone (9:31) ›› The Purge: Anarchy (2014) Frank Grillo. (CC) Resident Evil: Afterlife

 41 273 129 BRAVO Housewives Housewives Housewives Housewives Housewives

 42 229 112 HGTV Property Brothers Property Brothers Property Brothers Property Brothers Love It or List It

 44 242 105 USA In Touch J. Osteen The Rev Chrisley Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU

 46 280 183 TLC Say Yes, Dress Say Yes, Dress Say Yes, Dress Say Yes, Dress Say Yes, Dress

 48 256 132 TCM NativeSon (8:45) ››› Born Yesterday (1950) (CC) (10:45) ››› Trouble in Paradise The Fortune Cookie

 49 278 182 TDC Saltwater Sports Gold Rush WW Gold Rush (N) ’ Crikey... Irwins Crikey... Irwins

 50 282 184 ANPL North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law

 51 265 118 A&E Hoarders Hoarders ’ (CC) Hoarders ’ (CC) Hoarders ’ (CC) Hoarders ’ (CC) I Sur

 52 258 384 FXM Incident (8:20) ››› Conrack (1974) (CC) (10:10) ›› Enemy Mine (1985) (CC) ››› Selma (2014)

 55 269 120 HIST Modern Marvels ’ Modern Marvels ’ Modern Marvels ’ D.B. Cooper Modern Marvels ’

 57 355 208 CNBC Paid Prg. Gold Paid Prg. Paid Prg. Paid Prg. Paid Prg. Paid Prg. Paid Prg. Shark Tank ’

 61 254 131 AMC Karate II ›› Lara Croft Tomb Raider: The Cradle of Life (2003) ››› Cliffhanger (1993) Sylvester Stallone.

 62 277 196 TRAV Terror in the Woods Terror in the Woods Terror in the Woods Terror in the Woods Terror in the Woods

 66 231 110 FOOD Valerie’s Valerie’s Pioneer Pioneer Pioneer Pioneer Girl-Farm Girl-Farm Delicious Delicious

 72 202 200 CNN Reliable Source State-Union Fareed Zakaria GPS CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom

 87 312 185 HALL Golden Golden Royal Hearts (2018) James Brolin. (CC) Love, Once and Always (2018, Drama) (CC)

 89 220 159 NBCSN (5:30) Mecum Auto Auctions (CC) Auto Auctions College Basketball Teams TBA.

Monday Evening February 22, 2021
 F DT D 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30
 4 13 13 KVAL News Inside Jeopardy! Wheel Neighbor Bob All Rise (N) (CC) Bull (N) ’ (HD)

 6 16 16 KMTR News NBC 16 Big Bang Big Bang Ellen’s Game Ellen’s Game The Wall (N) (CC)

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB Old BBC PBS NewsHour (N) Antiques Roadshow Oregon Experience Antiques

 9 9 9 KEZI News News FamFeud ET The Bachelor (N) ’ (HD) (CC) (DVS) The Good Doctor (N)

 13 34 34 KLSR Hot Hot News at Jdg Judy 9-1-1 “Jinx” (N) 9-1-1: Lone Star (N) News Sports

 10 307 239 WGN-A NewsNation (N) NewsNation (N) NewsNation (CC) NewsNation (CC) NewsNation (CC)

 11 23 23 KEVU The 700 Club ’ Drew Barrymore Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU TMZ (N) Holly

 12 - 17 CW Burgers Burgers Fam. Guy Fam. Guy All American (N) ’ Black Lightning (N) Seinfeld Seinfeld

 24 252 108 LIFE Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Rizzoli & Isles (CC)

 26 248 136 FX (5:00) ›› Now You See Me 2 (2016) ’ (CC) ›› The Equalizer 2 (2018) Denzel Washington. ’ (CC) Equalizer

 27 206 140 ESPN College Basketball SportsCenter SportsCenter (N) SportsCenter (N)

 28 209 143 ESPN2 Women’s College Basketball Basket NFL Live (CC) UFC Around Pardon

 29 304 106 TVLAND Andy G. Andy G. Andy G. Andy G. Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond

 30 276 197 NGEO Life Below Zero Life Below Zero Life Below Zero Life Below Zero Life Below Zero

 31 360 205 FNC Hannity (N) (Live) The Ingraham Angle Fox News at Night Tucker Carlson Hannity (CC)

 32 356 209 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word The 11th Hour Rachel Maddow The Last Word

 34 291 172 DSNY Jessie ’ Jessie ’ Raven Raven Jessie Jessie Raven Raven Big City Bunk’d

 36 249 107 COM Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Office Office

 37 245 138 TNT ››› Black Panther (2018, Action) Chadwick Boseman. (CC) (DVS) Snowpiercer (N) (10:01) Snowpiercer

 38 247 139 WTBS Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Fam. Guy American American

 40 244 122 SYFY ››› Enemy of the State (1998, Suspense) Will Smith. (CC) ›› Limitless (2011) Bradley Cooper.

 41 273 129 BRAVO Below Deck Below Deck Below Deck (N) Below Deck (N) Temptation Island

 42 229 112 HGTV 100 Day Dream 100 Day Dream 100 Day Dream Ty Breaker (N) (CC) Rehab Addict

 44 242 105 USA Chicago P.D. ’ Chicago P.D. ’ WWE Monday Night RAW (N Same-day Tape) ’ (CC)

 46 280 183 TLC 1000-Lb. Sisters ’ 1000-Lb. Sisters ’ Feet-Killing Me Feet-Killing Me 1000-Lb. Sisters (N)

 48 256 132 TCM (5:00) ›››› Rain Man (1988) ›››› East of Eden (1955) James Dean. (9:45) The Brothers Karamazov

 49 278 182 TDC Street Outlaws ’ Street Outlaws: Full Street Outlaws Racers bring their vehicles to compete. (N) ’

 50 282 184 ANPL The Last Alaskans The Last Alaskans Alaska: The Last Frontier- Frozen Edg. Homestead Rescue

 51 265 118 A&E The First 48 ’ The First 48 ’ The First 48 ’ The First 48 ’ (10:01) The First 48

 52 258 384 FXM (4:45) ››› Spy (CC) (7:05) ››› Spy (2015) Melissa McCarthy. (CC) (9:25) ››› The Shape of Water

 55 269 120 HIST American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers (N) ’ (CC) (DVS)

 57 355 208 CNBC Shark Tank ’ American Greed (N) American Greed Shepard Smith American Greed

 61 254 131 AMC (5:30) ›› Now You See Me (2013) (SAP) ›› Southpaw (2015) (SAP) Jake Gyllenhaal, Forest Whitaker. (CC)

 62 277 196 TRAV Monsters-Myst. The Alaska Triangle The Alaska Triangle (N) (CC) Bigfoot In Alaska (N)

 66 231 110 FOOD Spring Baking Spring Baking Spring Baking Spring Baking Championship (N) (CC)

 72 202 200 CNN Cuomo Prime Time CNN Tonight CNN Tonight Anderson Cooper Cuomo Prime Time

 87 312 185 HALL New Resolution A Summer Romance (2019) Erin Krakow. Bottled With Love (2019) Bethany Joy Lenz.

 89 220 159 NBCSN Poker Poker After Dark: Poker After Dark: Poker After Dark: Poker After Dark: Mecum

Wednesday Evening February 24, 2021
 F DT D 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30
 4 13 13 KVAL News Inside Jeopardy! Wheel Tough as Nails (N) SEAL Team S.W.A.T. “Stakeout”

 6 16 16 KMTR News NBC 16 Big Bang Big Bang Chicago Med Chicago Fire Chicago P.D.

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB Journeys BBC PBS NewsHour (N) Nature ’ (HD) NOVA (N) ’ (HD) Europe’s New Wild

 9 9 9 KEZI News News FamFeud ET Gold House Conners Call Your For Life (N)

 13 34 34 KLSR Hot Hot News at Jdg Judy Name That Tune “Episode 7; Episode 8” News Sports

 10 307 239 WGN-A NewsNation (N) NewsNation (N) NewsNation (CC) NewsNation (CC) NewsNation (CC)

 11 23 23 KEVU The 700 Club ’ Drew Barrymore Dateline ’ (CC) Dateline ’ (CC) TMZ (N) Holly

 12 - 17 CW Burgers Burgers Fam. Guy Fam. Guy Riverdale (N) ’ Nancy Drew (N) ’ Seinfeld Seinfeld

 24 252 108 LIFE Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Married Married Married at First Sight (N) (CC) Marrying Millions (N)

 26 248 136 FX Mission: Impossible ››› Mission: Impossible -- Fallout (2018) Tom Cruise. Premiere. ’ Snowfall “Re-Entry”

 27 206 140 ESPN NBA Basketball NBA Basketball Los Angeles Lakers at Utah Jazz. (N) SportsCenter SportsC.

 28 209 143 ESPN2 College Basketball Teams TBA. (N) (Live) SportsCenter (N) SportCtr UFC Around Pardon

 29 304 106 TVLAND Andy G. Andy G. Andy G. Andy G. Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond Raymond

 30 276 197 NGEO A Smuggler Narco Wars: Inside A Smuggler A Smuggler A Smuggler

 31 360 205 FNC Hannity (N) (Live) The Ingraham Angle Fox News at Night Tucker Carlson Hannity (CC)

 32 356 209 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word The 11th Hour Rachel Maddow The Last Word

 34 291 172 DSNY Jessie ’ Jessie ’ Raven Raven Shook ’ (CC) Raven Raven Big City Bunk’d

 36 249 107 COM South Pk South Pk South Pk South Pk South Park (CC) South Pk South Pk South Pk South Pk

 37 245 138 TNT (5:30) ›› The Accountant (2016) (CC) (DVS) All Elite Wrestling: Dynamite (CC) ›› The Accountant

 38 247 139 WTBS Family Guy ’ Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Big Bang Full

 40 244 122 SYFY (4:30) ›› Armageddon (1998) ››› The Fifth Element (1997) Bruce Willis. (CC) Resident Alien (N)

 41 273 129 BRAVO Housewives of NJ Housewives of NJ Housewives of NJ Housewives of NJ Real Housewives

 42 229 112 HGTV Love It or List It Love It or List It Property Brothers Design Star: Next Gen (N) Hunt Intl

 44 242 105 USA NCIS “Shell Game” NCIS ’ WWE NXT (N Same-day Tape) ’ (CC) (10:08) San Andreas

 46 280 183 TLC My 600-Lb. Life “Isaac’s Journey” ’ My 600-Lb. Life (N) ’ Feet-Killing Me

 48 256 132 TCM ›› Take a Giant Step ››› A Soldier’s Story (1984, Mystery) (CC) ›› Sparkle (1976) Philip Michael Thomas.

 49 278 182 TDC Airplane Repo ’ Airplane Repo ’ Airplane Repo “Episode 3” (N) ’ (CC) Airplane Repo ’

 50 282 184 ANPL North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law: Uncuffed (N) ’ North Woods Law

 51 265 118 A&E Court Court Court Court Court Court Court Court I Sur I Sur

 52 258 384 FXM Greatest (6:35) › The Perfect Guy (2015) (CC) ›› The Greatest Showman (2017) (CC) Perfect

 55 269 120 HIST Forged in Fire ’ Forged in Fire ’ Forged in Fire ’ Forged in Fire (N) Assembly Required

 57 355 208 CNBC Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shepard Smith Small Business

 61 254 131 AMC Bourne Suprm. ››› The Bourne Ultimatum (2007) Matt Damon. (CC) ›› Bad Boys (1995, Action) (CC)

 62 277 196 TRAV Mysteries of the Unknown (CC) Mysteries of the Unknown (N) (CC) Bey.- Unknown

 66 231 110 FOOD Guy’s Games Guy’s Games Guy’s Games Guy’s Games Save the Leftovers

 72 202 200 CNN Cuomo Prime Time CNN Tonight CNN Tonight Anderson Cooper Cuomo Prime Time

 87 312 185 HALL Boyfriend’s Back Frozen in Love (2018) Rachael Leigh Cook. A Valentine’s Match (2020, Romance) (CC)

 89 220 159 NBCSN Hockey NHL Hockey Los Angeles Kings at St. Louis Blues. (N) NHL Driving Amelia Monster

Sunday Afternoon February 21, 2021
 F DT D 1 PM 1:30 2 PM 2:30 3 PM 3:30 4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30
 4 13 13 KVAL PGA Tour Golf The Genesis Invitational, Final Round. Paid Prg. Traveler Paid Prg. Edition News

 6 16 16 KMTR NHL Hockey: Flyers vs Bruins Wild Am. MyDest. NCIS ’ (HD) Paid Prg. Big Deal

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB (12:00) Jazz Concert-Bowl Focus GZERO Contrary Wash Hoover Weekend

 9 9 9 KEZI NBA Basketball: Celtics at Pelicans Paid Prg. Paid Prg. Paid Prg. Jdg Judy News ABC 

 13 34 34 KLSR NASCAR Cup Series Cars.TV Game Bensin Wipeout ’ (CC)

 10 307 239 WGN-A Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man NewsNation (N)

 11 23 23 KEVU Frontier Outdoor Mom ’ Paid Prg. Broke Mod Fam Last Man Paid Prg. King Funny 

 12 - 17 CW Holly Paid Prg. ›› Arthur Newman (2012) Colin Firth. (CC) black-ish black-ish Gold Gold

 24 252 108 LIFE His Double Life (2016) The Long Island Serial Killer: A Mother’s Hunt Rizzoli & Isles (CC) Rizzoli & Isles (CC)

 26 248 136 FX ››› X-Men: Days of Future Past (2014, Action) Hugh Jackman. ’ (CC) ›› Venom (2018) Tom Hardy.

 27 206 140 ESPN Wm. Basketball ESPN Original Documentaries (CC) NBA Countdown (N) NBA Basketball

 28 209 143 ESPN2 Women’s College Basketball Women’s College Gymnastics 30 for 30

 29 304 106 TVLAND Golden Golden Golden Golden Golden Golden Golden Golden Golden Golden

 30 276 197 NGEO Wicked Tuna (CC) Wicked Tuna (CC) Wicked Tuna (CC) Wicked Tuna (CC) Wicked Tuna (N)

 31 360 205 FNC America’s News HQ Greg Gutfeld Fox Report Fox News Sunday Life, Liberty & Levin

 32 356 209 MSNBC MSNBC Live PoliticsNation (N) American Voices American Voices Week-Johnson

 34 291 172 DSNY Descendants 2 (2017) Liv-Mad. Liv-Mad. Liv-Mad. Raven Raven Raven Raven Jessie ’

 36 249 107 COM Office Office ›› The Internship (2013, Comedy) Vince Vaughn. (CC) › Identity Thief (2013) (CC)

 37 245 138 TNT (12:30) ››› Malcolm X (1992) Denzel Washington, Angela Bassett. (CC) (4:45) ›› Ghosts of Mississippi

 38 247 139 WTBS (12:30) ››› Back to the Future (1985) ››› Back to the Future Part II (1989) Michael J. Fox. Future III

 40 244 122 SYFY Resident Evil: Afterlife (1:57) ›› Blade (1998, Horror) Wesley Snipes. (CC) (4:29) ›› Blade 2: Bloodhunt

 41 273 129 BRAVO Housewives Housewives Housewives Housewives Housewives

 42 229 112 HGTV Love It or List It Love It or List It Love It or List It Love It or List It Love It or List It

 44 242 105 USA Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU Law & Order: SVU

 46 280 183 TLC My 600-Lb. Life “Cindy’s Story” ’ My 600-Lb. Life “Melissa M’s Story” ’ Sister Wives ’

 48 256 132 TCM (12:15) ››› The Fortune Cookie ››› The Remains of the Day (1993) Anthony Hopkins. ››› Bombshell (CC)

 49 278 182 TDC Crikey... Irwins Crikey... Irwins Crikey... Irwins Crikey... Irwins Crikey... Irwins

 50 282 184 ANPL Lone Star Law ’ Lone Star Law ’ Lone Star Law ’ Lone Star Law ’ Lone Star Law ’

 51 265 118 A&E I Sur Court Court ›› Jack Reacher (2012) Tom Cruise, Rosamund Pike. ’ (CC) Reacher

 52 258 384 FXM (12:00) ››› Selma (2014) (CC) (2:40) ››› Hidden Figures (2016) Taraji P. Henson. (CC) Hate

 55 269 120 HIST Modern Marvels ’ Modern Marvels ’ 101 Gadgets That Changed the World ’ Fast Foods

 57 355 208 CNBC Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’ Shark Tank ’

 61 254 131 AMC ›› Bad Boys (1995) Martin Lawrence, Will Smith. (CC) ›› 12 Strong (2018, War) (SAP) Chris Hemsworth. (CC)

 62 277 196 TRAV Terror in the Woods Terror in the Woods Mountain Monsters (CC) Mountain Monsters

 66 231 110 FOOD The Kitchen (CC) Supermarket Guy’s Games Guy’s Games Guy’s Games

 72 202 200 CNN CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom

 87 312 185 HALL Playing Cupid (2021) Laura Vandervoort. Winter Love Story (2019) Jen Lilley. (CC) Love Under the Stars

 89 220 159 NBCSN Basket DRL Drone Racing (Taped) NHL Live (N) ’ (Live) NHL Hockey: Rangers at Capitals

Saturday Afternoon February 20, 2021
 F DT D 1 PM 1:30 2 PM 2:30 3 PM 3:30 4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30
 4 13 13 KVAL PGA Golf Paid Prg. Traveler Paid Prg. Edition NCIS: New Orleans

 6 16 16 KMTR NHL Hockey: Golden Knights vs Avalanche Big Deal MyDest. NCIS ’ (HD) Go Far Big Bang

 7 28 28 KOAC/KEPB Milk Kitchen Cook Lidia MotorWk Wood Woods. House Old Weekend

 9 9 9 KEZI College Basketball Sports Organic Easy Go Far KEZI 9 ABC NBA Basket

 13 34 34 KLSR College Basketball Teams TBA. Hoops College Basketball Teams TBA. (N) Game Bensin

 10 307 239 WGN-A Blue Bloods ’ Blue Bloods ’ Blue Bloods ’ Blue Bloods “Blues” NewsNation (N)

 11 23 23 KEVU The Mu Immortals Mom ’ Mike Broke Mod Fam Last Man Paid Prg. King Funny 

 12 - 17 CW Made MAXX ›› Maximum Risk (1996, Action) (CC) Rescue Short List Ninja Warrior

 24 252 108 LIFE You Can’t Take My Abducted: The Mary Stauffer Story (2019) Believe Me: The Abduction of Lisa McVey

 26 248 136 FX Get Out ›› Kingsman: The Golden Circle (2017, Action) Colin Firth. ’ (CC) Spider-Man: Into the Spider-Verse

 27 206 140 ESPN College Basketball Teams TBA. (N) (Live) College Basketball College Basketball

 28 209 143 ESPN2 College Basketball Teams TBA. (N) (Live) College Basketball College Basketball

 29 304 106 TVLAND Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose.

 30 276 197 NGEO Drugs, Inc.: The Fix Drugs, Inc.: The Fix North Korea From the Inside w/M. Palin Inside North Korea

 31 360 205 FNC America’s News HQ Tucker Carlson Fox Report Life, Liberty & Levin Watters’ World (N)

 32 356 209 MSNBC MSNBC Live PoliticsNation (N) American Voices American Voices Week-Johnson

 34 291 172 DSNY Raven Raven Jessie ’ Jessie ’ Jessie Jessie ’ Liv-Mad. Liv-Mad. Liv-Mad. Jessie ’

 36 249 107 COM (1:15) The Office Office Office Office Office Office Office ›› The Internship

 37 245 138 TNT Fast 6 (1:45) ›› Fallen (1998) Denzel Washington, John Goodman. (CC) ››› American Gangster (2007)

 38 247 139 WTBS Terminator 3: Machines (2:45) ›› Terminator Salvation (2009) (4:45) ››› Transformers (2007)

 40 244 122 SYFY Witch ›› Constantine (2005, Fantasy) Keanu Reeves. (CC) › Robin Hood (2018) Taron Egerton. (CC)

 41 273 129 BRAVO Las Vegas ’ (CC) Las Vegas ’ (CC) Las Vegas ’ (CC) Las Vegas ’ (CC) Las Vegas ’ (CC)

 42 229 112 HGTV 100 Day Dream 100 Day Dream Dream Dream Dream Dream Dream Dream

 44 242 105 USA (1:01) Chicago P.D. (2:01) Chicago P.D. Chicago P.D. ’ Chicago P.D. ’ Chicago P.D. ’

 46 280 183 TLC Dr. Pimple Popper Dr. Pimple Popper Dr. Pimple Popper Dr. Pimple Popper Dr. Pimple Popper

 48 256 132 TCM (12:15) ››› The Guns of Navarone (1961) ››› The Sunshine Boys (1975) (CC) (DVS) ››› Lilies of the Field

 49 278 182 TDC Moonshiners ’ Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid

 50 282 184 ANPL The Zoo ’ The Zoo ’ The Zoo ’ The Zoo ’ The Zoo ’

 51 265 118 A&E Storage Storage Storage Storage Storage Storage Chris Farley: Anything for a Laugh ’

 52 258 384 FXM (12:00) ››› Spectre (2015) Daniel Craig. (2:50) ››› BlacKkKlansman (2018), Adam Driver (CC) Hidden

 55 269 120 HIST (12:40) ›››› Saving Private Ryan (1998) Tom Hanks, Edward Burns. (CC) (4:35) The Pacific “Part Three”

 57 355 208 CNBC Undercover Boss ’ Undercover Boss ’ Undercover Boss ’ Undercover Boss ’ Shark Tank ’

 61 254 131 AMC Two Men Two Men Two Men Two Men ›› Road House (1989, Action) Patrick Swayze. (CC) Gone in

 62 277 196 TRAV Haunted Towns Haunted Towns Haunted Towns Haunted Towns Ghost Nation (CC)

 66 231 110 FOOD Food Paradise (CC) Food Paradise (CC) Food Paradise (CC) Diners Diners Diners Diners

 72 202 200 CNN CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom

 87 312 185 HALL A Country Wedding (2015) Jesse Metcalfe. You’re Bacon Me Crazy (2020) Natalie Hall. Beverly Hills Wedding

 89 220 159 NBCSN Basket Mecum Alpine Skiing Monster Jam (CC) Motorcycle Race
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